

**INVITATION TO BID  
ADVERTISEMENT NO.  
K-2022-192(SC)**

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ARTICLES/SERVICES DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL ABC/ITEM	BID PRICE/ITEM	TOTAL BID PRICE
Part B			<b><i>Other General Requirements</i></b>				
B.3	1.00	l.s.	Permits and Clearances	16,050.00	16,050.00		
B.4(9)	4.00	hour	Miscellaneous Survey and Staking	1,344.44	5,377.76		
B.5	1.00	each	Project Billboard/Signboard	8,905.08	8,905.08		
B.7(2)	1.00	l.s.	Occupational Safety and Health Program	87,784.19	87,784.19		
Part C			<b><i>Earthwork</i></b>				
801(1)	1.00	l.s.	Removal of Structures/Obstruction	21,857.36	21,857.36		
803(1)a	75.09	cu.m.	Structure Excavation (Common Soil)	120.22	9,027.42		
803(3)	75.09	cu.m.	Backfilling	105.33	7,909.41		
804(1)b	43.55	cu.m.	Embankment from Common Borrow	861.19	37,504.71		
Part E			<b><i>Plain and Reinforced Concrete Works</i></b>				
900(1)c1	18.13	cu.m.	Structural Concrete	7,871.48	142,709.90		
900(1)c2	34.54	cu.m.	Structural Concrete (for Footing and Slab on Fill)	7,010.82	242,153.69		
902(1)	4,203.26	kg	Reinforcing Steel of Reinforced Concrete Structures	81.92	344,315.92		
903(2)	75.93	sq.m.	Formworks and Falsework (One Storey)	1,326.57	100,726.84		
Part F			<b><i>Finishing and Other Civil Works</i></b>				
1013(2)b 1	34.80	m.	Fabricated Metal Roofing Accessory	365.51	12,719.88		
1014(1)	271.32	sq.m.	Prepainted Metal Sheets (Rib Type Curve Roof)	789.41	214,181.91		
1017(1)c	1.00	l.s.	100mm Roof Drain w/ Strainer	19,824.26	19,824.26		
1027(1)	115.28	sq.m.	Cement Plaster Finish	220.26	25,391.75		
1032(1)a	115.28	sq.m.	Painting Works (Masonry)	332.71	38,354.88		
1032(1)c	305.22	sq.m.	Painting Works (Metal)	351.42	107,259.31		
1047(1)a	2,509.15	kg	Structural Steel (Roof Framing)	97.82	245,453.18		
1047(2)c	1,174.50	kg	Structural Steel (Purlins)	88.00	103,357.75		
1047(3)a	64.00	pc	Metal Structure Accessories (Anchor Bolts)	250.47	16,030.15		
1047(3)b	6.00	pc	Metal Structure Accessories (Sagrods)	1,169.33	7,016.00		
1047(5)	156.96	kg	Metal Structure Accessories (Steel Plates)	98.14	15,403.69		
1051(6)	1.00	l.s.	Railing	16,780.49	16,780.49		
Part G			<b><i>Electricals</i></b>				
1100(6)a	40.00	length	15mm dia. Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) Pipe	211.09	8,443.69		
1100(9)	1.00	l.s.	Fittings and Accessories	11,455.59	11,455.59		
1101(2)	600.00	m.	1.6mm2-5.5mm2 Electric Wire (TW/THHN/TWHN)	42.22	25,332.72		
1101(9)	3.00	set	Switches	507.82	1,523.47		
1101(16)	2.00	set	Single Convenience Outlet/Receptacle	402.07	804.13		
1102(1)	1.00	set	Panel Board w/ Main Breaker, 60-100 Amp.	13,018.97	13,018.97		
1103(1)	12.00	set	Die-Cast Aluminum Floodlight w/ Electrocoat Paint Finish	2,912.70	34,952.38		
			<b>GRAND TOTAL ABC</b>		1,941,626.48		

**TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS:**

**Purpose:** Construction of Evacuation Center

**Place of Delivery:** Mabasa, Patnongon Antique

I hereby certify that the articles/services listed above are available in our store/stockroom and ready for delivery upon receipt of the Contract/Purchase Order.

**Note: Bid Security cash, cashier's/manager's check, bank draft/guarantee confirmed by a Universal or Commercial Bank/ Two percent (2%), five percent (5%) Surety Bond callable upon demand of the Approved Budget for the Contract to be Bid or Bid Securing Declaration**

\_\_\_\_\_  
**Signature of Supplier/Contractor  
over Company's printed name**